Tariff No.	27	-			20	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
Registered	All pages contained tariff and/or any supply the same as, or are lindicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Dements to the before, the issue page. Current Revision 2 20 1 2 4 3 0 3 1 16	tariff listed or	in consecu n this page page. "O' Current Revision 8 0 0 16 8 0 16 8 16 15 0 8 16 15 0 8 2 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 7 9 0 7 7 9 0 7 7 7 6 Effect	 have in th - -	e issue date	es that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
	January 8, 2021		(For Official)			Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2021
			(For Official					
Docket No.	TG	C	Date:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27						<u>16</u> Revised Page No. <u>23</u>
Company Name		Murrey's Dispos	al Co., Inc G-9				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Item 100	Residential Service	vice Monthly	Rates (continued o	n next page)	
Rates in this iten	n apply:						
residential pr	te collection, curbside re roperty. This includes s	ingle family dwelling	gs, duplexes, apa	artments, mobile	e homes,		
(2) When require recycling, an	ns, etc., where service is red by a local governme id yardwaste service mu ns, and apartment buildi	nt service level ordi ust be provided for s	nance, solid was ingle-family dwe	te collection, cu llings, duplexes	urbside , mobile homes,		
	rty owner or manager.	J		,			
Rates below app	bly in the following servi	ce area:	Pierc	e County as de	scribed in Appendi	хA	
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste	
	Units or Type	of Sonvice	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	
	of Containers 20-gallon cart	Service WG-R	Rate 16.68 (A)	Rate 7.38	Service* 24.06 (A)	Rate 6.20	
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.68 (A)	7.38	25.06 (A)	6.20	
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.26 (A)	7.38	28.64 (A)	6.20	
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	22.26 (A)	7.38	29.64 (A)	6.20	
	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	31.19 (A) 33.19 (A)	7.38 7.38	38.57 (A) 40.57 (A)	6.20 6.20	
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	43.47 (A)	7.38	50.85 (A)	6.20	
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.47 (A)	7.38	53.85 (A)	6.20	
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.06 (A)	7.38	17.44 (A)	6.20	
	35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	MG MG	12.56 (A) 18.76 (A)	7.38 7.38	19.94 (A) 26.14 (A)	6.20 6.20	
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.32 (A)	7.38	33.70 (A)	6.20	
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.07			
Frequency of Service	e Codes: WG=Weekly Garba	ge; EOWG-Every Other \	Neek Garbage; MG=	Monthly Garbage; V	WR=Weekly Recycling		
			-		ng; List others used by		
		R=with recycling, NI	R=non Recycling				
Note 1:	Description/rules re	lated to recycling pr	ogram are showi	n on page 23.			
Note 2:	Description/rules re	lated to yardwaste p	program are show	vn on page 24.			
Note 3:	Customoro will be a	bargad far aanviaa r	aguastad avan if	fower unite ere		rtioulor trip	
Note 5.	Customers will be c No Credit will be giv receptacles out for c	ven for partially filled					
Note 4:	For container service	e items 240 or 255 r	may be used. Fo	or drop box serv	vice items 260 or 2	75 may be used.	
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged	to an unusable cond	dition, or a cart is	not returned u	pon service stoppa	ge, a one-time fe	ee of \$75.21 will be assessed.
	C C						
	iving service will receive		•		nonth. The commo	odity	
price adjustment	t will be adjusted annual	iny using the deferre	d accounting me	lnoa.			
					Recyclin	ig service rates	on this page expire on: February 28, 2021
Issued By:	Heather Garland						

Issue Date:	January 8, 2021			Effective Date:	March 1, 2021
		(For	Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	By:		
			-		

Tariff No.	27	_		8	Revised Page No.	24
	ame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ind	<u>c G-9</u>			
	lten	n 100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (contir	nued from p	revious page)	
Note 6:		harged for service requestere given for partially filled car collection.				
Note 7:	due to circumstance cart or toter more th	utomated service routes: Thes outside the control of the nan 5 feet in order to reach the 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is requine truck. The charge fo	ired to mov	e an automated	
Note 8:	The charge for an c on a regular pickup	occasional extra residential b is:	ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mic	cro-mini-can	
Note 9:	be closed or there are Customers may req Service will be rend Note: If customer r	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit * Mini-can * Micro-minican * 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag * Yard Waste-32 gal unit * Other sess this charge if the receptacle additional units/bags placed be uest no more than one pickule equires service to be provided kups, Item 160, will apply. Type of receptacle 20 Gallon Cart Can/35 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart	eside the cart. up per month, on an "or ed pickup day for the ar	ı call" basis. ea in which	the customer resides.	ble to
Note 10:	•	ierce County Code - All residency code - All reside			5 5	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 8, 2021	(Fe	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_					<u>16</u> Revised	Page No.	27
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's D</u>	isposal Co.,	Inc G-9					
		<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-family	Service - Mor	thly Rates (contin	nues on next pag	<u>e)</u>		
Sonvico Aroa:	Pierce County as o	described in	Appendix A						
Service Alea.			Appendix A						
	Number of	Frequency of	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste			
	Units or Type of Containers	Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Recycling Service*	Service Rate			
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	18.08 (/	A) 7.38	25.46 (A)	6.20			
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	18.83 (4	A) 7.38	26.21 (A)	6.20			
	35-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	23.02 (A 23.77 (A	<i>,</i>	30.40 (A) 31.15 (A)	6.20 6.20			
	35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-NK WG-R	35.96 (4	/	31.15 (A) 43.34 (A)	6.20			
	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	36.71 (/	A) 7.38	44.09 (A)	6.20			
	95-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	52.94 (A 53.69 (A	<i>′</i>	60.32 (A) 61.07 (A)	6.20 6.20			
	95-galori cart	WO-NIX		n) 7.30	01.07 (A)	0.20			
	Recycle only			11.07		6.20			
Frequency of Serv	rice Codes: WG=Weekly	/ Garbage; EOV	VG-Every Othe	· Week Garbage;	MG=Monthly Garba	ge; WR=Weekly Rec	ycling		
					onthly Recycling; List	others used by comp	bany:		
		R=with recycl	ing, NR=non Re	ecycling					
Note 1:	Description/rules r	elated to rec	veling progra	am are shown	on page 23				
	Description/rules r		yoning progra		on page 20.				
Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste program		•	ste is \$N/A.	Description/rules I	related to			
Note 3:	Recycling credit/de price adjustment c annually using the	of \$2.07 debi	t per month.	The commo	•				
Note 4:	For container serv	ice items 24	0 or 255 may	/ be used. F	or drop box servi	ce items 260 or 2	275 may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	sable conditi	on, or a cart is	s not returned upo	on service stoppa	age, a one-time fee of \$75.	.21	
Note *	This service optior	n is not avail	able to new o	customers and	d is being phasec	l out for existing	customers.		
					Recycling	g service rates o	on this page expire on: Fe	ebruary 28,	, 2021
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	January 8, 2021						Effective Date: Ma	arch 1, 202 [.]	1
				(For Offic	cial Use Only)				
Docket No. TO	j		_ Date:		By: _				

r											
Tariff No.	27		8	Rev	ised Page No.	28					
Company Nai Registered Tr		urrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9									
	Item 105 Multi-fa	amily Service - Monthly Rates (cc	ntinues on nex	<u>kt page)</u>							
Service Area:	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Note 6:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.										
Note 7: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup.											
Note 8:	The charge for an occa pickup is:	asional extra can, unit, toter, mini	-can, or micro-	·mini-can	on a regular						
		Type of receptacle	Rate per rece Per pickup	ptacle							
			\$4.83	(A)							
		32-gallon cart or unit Mini-can									
			\$4.83	(A)							
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.83	(A)							
		Yard Waste	\$2.00								
			,								
		60-gallon toter	n/a								
Note 9:	Service will be rendered	st no more than one pickup per n ed on the normal scheduled picku lires service to be provided on ot os, Item 160, will apply.	ip day for the a	rea in wh	nich the customer resides	5.					
		[Rate per rec	eptacle							
		Type of receptacle	per pick								
		20 Gallon Cart	\$15.84	. <i>(</i>							
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$19.75	()							
		65 Gallon Cart	\$29.55	()							
		95 Gallon Cart	\$41.37	(A)							
Note 10:		e County Code - All residential c ing service. Thus residential recy									
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
						4 0004					
Issue Date:	January 8, 2021	/For 0#:	nial llac Onta		Effective Date: March	1, 2021					
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)								
Docket No. To	3	Date:		Ву:							

Tariff No.	27			16 Revised	Page No. 29						
		_			rage 11029						
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>c G-9</u>								
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	(continued from previous	page)							
Rates in this Item will apply if carts are grouped together in one pick-up location.											
property owr	ner/manager.										
			Rate per receptacle	Recycling Charge							
		Type of receptacle 20-gallon can or unit*	per pick up	per month							
		32-gallon can or unit*									
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.88 (A)	\$7.47							
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.86 (A)	\$7.47							
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.20 (A)	\$7.47							
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.06 (A)	\$7.47							
	Recycling credit/debiprice adjustment of \$ annually using the de	will be charged an additiona t (if applicable): Customers i 2.07 debit per month. The o eferred accounting method.	receiving service will rece commodity price adjustme	nt will be adjusted							
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custon	ners and is being phased	out for existing custome	rs.						
			Recycling se	rvice rates on this pag	e expire on: February 28, 2021						
la avra di Dun											
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	January 8, 2021		(For Official Llos Ophy)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2021						
	(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:		-						

Tariff No. 27				15	Revised Page No.	30		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)								
Item				<u>ed in Company's V</u>	ehicle			
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
				ype of Container				
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$ 28.47 (A) \$ 28.47 (A)	\$ 39.94 (A) \$ 39.94 (A)	\$ 50.42 (A) \$ 50.42 (A)	\$ 95.85 (A) \$ 95.85 (A)	\$ 134.58 (A) \$ 134.58 (A)			
Special Pickups	\$ 30.64 (A)	\$ 39.94 (A) \$ 42.13 (A)	\$ 52.60 (A)	\$ 98.02 (A)	\$ 136.77 (A)			
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Temporary Service								
Initial Delivery	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63	\$ 42.63			
Pickup Rate	\$ 30.64 (A)	\$ 42.13 (A)	\$ 52.60 (A)	\$ 98.02 (A)	\$ 136.77 (A)			
Rent Per Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Lost Containers:*								
	\$ 606.61	\$ 657.16	\$ 707.71	\$ 859.36	\$ 1,061.56			
unless local governme Customer will be charg	Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.							
Note 2: Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is					sup must			
Note 3: If a container is not rea increments shall apply.	•	r must standby,	the hourly rate	in 15 minute				
Customers receiving service will rec The commodity price adjustment wil					k-up,			
In addition to the commodity price ad billing error that resulted in under-co 2019. This billing true-up will be coll	llection of the co	mmodity price a	djusment for the	e period of Octobe	er 1, 2018 through /			
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard,	per pick-up for re	ecycling service						
An additional charge of \$.75 per unit provide adequate recycling service t volume per multi-family unit, per wee	o the complex.							
Accessorial charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unlate	ching, etc.)						
\$1.09 per pickup for ur	nlatching, unlocki	ng gates and/or	containers					
*Lost container charge will apply if h Charge will be reversed if container				• •				
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021								
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: January 8, 2021		(For Offici	al Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2021		
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:					

Tariff No27	_		8 Revise	d Page No. 34						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9								
		ltem 120 Drums								
	Time of Comi	Data Da	- Deve Dev Distant	-						
	Type of Servi Regular Route Service		er Drum, Per Pickup (A)	-						
	Special Pickup		\$31.18 (A)							
	<u>ltem 130 Litt</u>	er Receptacles and Lit	ter Toters							
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Per R	Receptacle, Per Picku	dr						
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a								
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a								
	Company-owned Rece	eptacle: Rate Per R	Receptacle, Per Picku	qu						
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a	·	_						
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a								
	<u>Item 150</u>	Loose and Bulky Ma	terial							
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.									
De sules Deuter										
Regular Route:		Additional cubic		Carry Charge						
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge							
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet						
Bulky Materials	\$25.80 (A)	\$25.80 (A)	\$25.80 (A)	n/a						
Loose material	2/2		n/o	2/2						
(customer load) Loose material	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a						
(company load)	\$25.80 (A)	\$25.80 (A)	\$25.80 (A)	n/a						
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: January 8, 2021			Effec	ctive Date: March 1, 2021						
	(F	or Official Use Only)	2.100							
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:							

Tariff No. <u>27</u>	_	5	Revised Page No.	40						
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Dispo</u> s Registered Trade Name(s)	sal Co., Inc G-9									
ltem	230 Disposal Fe	es								
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.										
Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal										
Pierce County Recycling, Composting and	MSW		\$168.51 (A)	per Ton						
Disposal, LLC dba LRI (C)	Appliance with F	reon	\$40.00	per Unit						
	Mattresses (Ove	r 3)	\$55.00 (N)	per Unit						
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Includ	de charges assess	ed for spe	cial commodities (tiu	200						
appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at				00,						
sheets as necessary.										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: January 8, 2021	r Official Llos Ost	()	Effective Date:	March 1, 2021						
(Fo	(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG Da	te:		By:							

Tariff No. 27					7	Revised Page No.	41			
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s		Disposal Co.	<u>, Inc G-9</u>							
(-)									
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle										
Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)										
Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service	1	Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applica	ble)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
First Pickup		\$23.92 (A)	\$33.10 (A)	\$41.31 (A)	\$77.62 (A)	\$107.26 (A)				
Each Additional Pickup		\$23.92 (A)	\$33.10 (A)	\$41.31 (A)	\$77.62 (A)	\$107.26 (A)				
Special Pickups		\$26.09 (A)	\$35.29 (A)	\$43.49 (A)	\$79.80 (A)	\$109.44 (A)				
Flat Monthly Charge		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Minimum Monthly Char	ge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Temporary Service										
Initial Delivery		\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63	\$42.63				
Pickup Rate		\$26.09 (A)	\$35.29 (A)	\$43.49 (A)	\$79.80 (A)	\$109.44 (A)				
Rent Per Calendar Day		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Rent Per Month		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				
Lost Containers:*	\$	606.61	\$657.16	\$ 707.71	\$ 859.36	\$ 1,061.56				
unless local Customer wi particular trip Note 2: Permanent S be the same Note 3: If a container increments s Flat monthly charges app Accessorial charges asse	ly as defined in Iter essed (lids, unlockir skup for unlatching, Il apply if hauler is a	es more frequest given for part nown, the rate on, it is to be ne driver mus m 75. ng, unlatching unlocking ga unable to retr	ent service or u ted, even if fewe tially-filled conta e for the first pic included in the r st standby, the h g, etc.) ates and/or cont rieve a containe	unless putrescil er containers an iners. ckup and each a rate for the first nourly rate in 15 ainers. ar from a stoppe	oles are involved re serviced on a additional pickup pickup. 5 minute	d. o must				
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)										
				. 000 Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву	:					

Tariff No.	27			9	Revised Page No.	42				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G	<u>-9</u>							
Convine Are		Rates stated p		wned containe						
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
	<u> </u>			or Type of Co						
Permanent		20-gal ca		65 gal cart	95 gal cart					
	eduled Pickup	\$3.95 (\$7.41 (A)	\$10.39 (A)					
Special Pi Temporary		\$	\$	\$	\$					
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$					
	particular trip. No cred Rates in this Item appl Minimum monthly char 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart Flat monthly charge m	ged for service requested, even dit will be given for partially-fill y to commercial businesses. rge: \$17.12 (A) \$21.54 (A) \$32.16 (A) \$45.04 (A) ay be assessed as defined in shall be charged at \$4.80 (A)	ed containers. Item 75 and Iten							
Accessorial		s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) nlatching, unlocking gates and	d/or containers.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	January 8, 2021				Effective Date:	March 1, 2021				
		(For O	fficial Use Only)							
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:						

Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$88.22 (A) \$160.34 (A) \$225.21 (A) Special Pickups \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Temporary Service \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Pickup Rate \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed.	Tariff No.	27			-	7	Revised Page No.	44		
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Permanent Service 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Temporary Service 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Pickup Rate 1 \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if Newe containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.<	Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)									
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Permanent Service 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Special Pickups 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Temporary Service 1 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Pickup Rate 1 \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if Newe containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.<			Item 25	55 Container	Service Dump	ad in Compa	nv's Vehicle			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$88.22 (A) \$160.34 (A) \$225.21 (A) Special Pickups 9 Sut.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$221.75 (A) Temporary Service 9 Sut.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Pickup Rate \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$98.22 (A) \$160.34 (A) \$225.21 (A) Special Pickups \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Temporary Service				Rates sta	ated per container	, per pickup				
Permanent Service 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$88.22 (A) \$160.34 (A) \$225.21 (A) Special Pickups \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Pickup Rate \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021	Service Area	a: Pierce County	as des	cribed in Appe	ndix A					
Each Scheduled Pickup \$88.22 (A) \$160.34 (A) \$225.21 (A) Special Pickups \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Temporary Service \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Pickup Rate \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021	Compaction	Ratio 2.25:1								
Special Pickups \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Temporary Service										
Temporary Service Image: Control of the system of the										
Pickup Rate \$94.77 (A) \$166.89 (A) \$231.75 (A) Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021					\$94.77 (A)	\$166.89 (<u>A) \$231.75 (A)</u>			
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless puttescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date:					\$94 77 (Δ)	\$166.89 (Δ) \$231.75 (Δ)			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021					ψ34.77 (A)	φ100.03 (<u>Α)</u> ψ231.73 (Α)			
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 8, 2021 (For Official Use Only)	An initial del A flat month	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed								
Issue Date: January 8, 2021 Effective Date: March 1, 2021 (For Official Use Only)	If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed.									
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garlar	nd							
(For Official Use Only)			4					Manah 4 0004		
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Issue Date:	January 8, 202	1	(For Official Use O	nly)	Effective Date:	March 1, 2021		
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Dealerthic	то		_	-4		D			
	DOCKET NO.	16		D	ale:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	27			7	Revised Page No.	45					
		er: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u>	<u>., Inc_G-9</u>								
Registered Trade Name(s)											
		Item 255 Container Se	ervice Dumped i	in Company's V	ehicle						
			rial (Customer-ow								
			d per container, p								
			1 /1								
Service Area	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction	Ratio 3:1		Siz	e or Type of Co	ntainer						
Permanent	Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$112.49 (A)	\$153.96 (A)	\$191.32 (A)	\$283.69 (A)						
Special Pi	•	\$119.03 (A)	\$160.49 (A)	\$197.86 (A)	\$290.23 (A)						
Temporary											
Pickup Ra	te	\$119.03 (A)	\$160.49 (A)	\$197.86 (A)	\$290.23 (A)						
Natada		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
Note1:		ce: Service is defined as									
		rnment requires more fre									
		charged for service reque			e serviced on a						
	particular trip. No	credit will be given for p	artially-filled conta	ainers.							
Accessorial	abarraaa aaaaaaad	(lida unlasking unlatahi	an ata)								
Accessonal	charges assessed	(lids, unlocking, unlatchir	ng, etc.)								
An initial del	ivery charge of \$42	2.63 will be assessed if c	ustomers request	delivery of a co	mpactor.						
A flat month	ly charge per cent	ainar for normanant rag	ularly ashedulad a	ustomoro movi h	a mada if aamauta						
described in		ainer, for permanent regu	liany scheduled c	usiomers may L	e made il compute	uas					
described in	item 75.										
lf a company	v omplovog diggopr	aata/raaannaata a aamn	actor o oborgo of	¢7 14 por bouly	vill be accessed						
n a company	y employee disconi	nects/reconnects a comp	actor a charge of	φ7.14 per naur	will be assessed.						
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
	100110m/ 0 0004				Effortivo Doto	March 1 2021					
issue Date:	January 8, 2021	/E0	r Official Use Only	()	Effective Date:	March 1, 2021					
	(FUT UTICIAL USE UTILY)										
Docket No	TG	Date		Bv.							
		Dato		Dy.							

Tariff No. 27	_		7	Revised	Page No.	46			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir</u>	nc G-9							
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 4:1			Size or Type	e of Container					
Permanent Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Scheduled Pickup		\$195.83 (A)	\$257.36 (A)	\$365.98 (A)					
Special Pickups		\$202.37 (A)	\$263.91 (A)	\$372.53 (A)					
Temporary Service		•							
Pickup Rate		\$202.37 (A)	\$263.91 (A)	\$372.53 (A)					
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as 									
described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed.									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 8, 2021		0///		tive Date:	March ²	1, 2021			
	(For	Official Use Or	nly)						
Docket No. TG	Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	27	-	7	Revised Page No.	. 47						
Company Nam Registered Tra	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>								
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: F	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ra	atio 5:1		Size or Ty	pe of Container							
Permanent Se			4 Yard	6 Yard							
Each Schedu			\$291.48 (A)	\$414.32 (A)							
Special Picku			\$298.02 (A)	\$420.86 (A)							
Temporary Se	-	I	<i>Q</i>								
Pickup Rate			\$298.02 (A)	\$420.86 (A)							
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed.											
Issued By: Issue Date: Docket No. TG	Heather Garland January 8, 2021	<i>(For Official</i> Date:			ite: March 1, 2021						

Tariff No. 27			15	Revised Page No.	48					
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc_G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)										
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type of C								
Permanent Service	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups	\$106.69 (A) \$113.23 (A)	\$197.24 (A) \$203.77 (A)	\$280.56 (A \$287.11 (A							
Temporary Service	\$113.23 (A)	\$203.77 (A)	φ207.11 (F	Ŋ						
Pickup Rate	\$113.23 (A)	\$203.77 (A)	\$287.11 (A	N)						
unless local governme Customer will be charg	Service is defined as no less t ent requires more frequent se ged for service requested, ev dit will be given for partially-fil	rvice or unless p en if fewer conta	utrescibles are	e involved.						
Accessorial charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 w	vill be assessed if customers	request delivery	of a compacto	ır.						
A flat monthly charge, per container, described in Item 75.	for permanent regularly sche	duled customers	may be mad	e if computed as						
If a company employee disconnects/	reconnects a compactor a ch	arge of \$7.14 pe	r haul will be	assessed.						
Customers receiving service will receive the commodity price adjustment will	• • •									
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.										
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: January 8, 2021	(For Official Use (Dnly)	Effective Da	te: March 1, 2021						
Docket No. TG	,		_ By:							

Tariff No. 27					15	Revised	Page No.	49		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Ind	<u>c G-</u>	9						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction Ratio 3:1					Туре о	of Container				
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	()	4 Yard	()	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups	\$137.08 (A) \$143.62 (A)		(A) (A)	\$240.51 \$247.04	<u> </u>	\$357.47 (A \$364.01 (A	<i></i>			
Temporary Service	\$143.02 (A)	ψ197.39	(~)	φ247.04	· (~)	φ304.01 (/				
Pickup Rate	\$143.62 (A)	\$197.39	(A)	\$247.04	(A)	\$364.01 (/	۹)			
Note1: Permanent Service: S unless local governme Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	ent requires more rged for service r	e frequent : equested, e	servi even	ce or unle if fewer o	ess pur contair	trescibles are	e involved.			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unla	tching, etc.)							
An initial delivery charge of \$42.63	will be assessed	if custome	rs re	quest de	ivery c	of a compact	or.			
A flat monthly charge, per contained described in Item 75.	r, for permanent	regularly so	ched	uled cust	omers	may be mad	le if compute	d as		
If a company employee disconnects	s/reconnects a co	ompactor a	chai	ge of \$7	.14 pei	[.] haul will be	assessed.			
Customers receiving service will rec The commodity price adjustment wi										
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick- up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.										
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard	, per pick-up for I	recycling se	ervice	9.						
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021										
Issued By: Heather Garland										
Issue Date: January 8, 2021		(For Officia	al Use	ə Onlv)		Efi	ective Date:	March 1, 2021		
Docket No. TG				• /		_ By:				

Tariff No. <u>27</u>	-	15	Revised Page No	p. <u>50</u>					
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., In</u> Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>c G-9</u>								
Compacted Material w Applies only to servi	Service Dumped in Company ith recycling (Customer-owned ces provided to Multi-Family re- ted per container, per pickup	container)							
Composition Datio 4:1	Size or Tur	a of Contai	205						
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Permanent Service	3 Yard 4 Yard	<u>be of Contai</u> 6 Yard							
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$235.42 (A) \$310.53 (A)	\$457.34							
Special Pickups	\$241.96 (A) \$317.07 (A)	\$453.88							
Temporary Service		 							
Pickup Rate	\$241.96 (A) \$317.07 (A)	\$453.88	(A)						
unless local government requires more frequer Customer will be charged for service requested	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, e									
An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 will be assessed if custor A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly described in Item 75.			nputed as						
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compacto	r a charge of \$7.14 per haul wil	l be assess	ed.						
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price a The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually us			-up.						
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.									
Above rates include \$4.55 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 8, 2021 (F	For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2021					
Docket No. TG Date:	•								

Tariff No.	27	15_ Revised Page No 51									
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9									
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
	Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A										
Compaction		Size or Type of Container									
Permanent		4 Yard 6 Yard									
Special Pie	eduled Pickup	\$357.93 (A) \$516.01 (A) \$364.48 (A) \$522.55 (A)									
Temporary		\$304.48 (A) \$322.33 (A)									
Pickup Ra		\$364.48 (A) \$522.55 (A)									
Note1:	unless local govern Customer will be ch particular trip. No c	: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, ment requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. larged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
	-	ls, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
An initial del	ivery charge of \$42.63	3 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.									
A flat month described in		er, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as									
If a company	/ employee disconnec	cts/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 per haul will be assessed.									
	-	eceive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.08 debit per yard per pick-up. will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.									
billing error t	In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjusment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.										
Above rates	include \$4.55 per yar	d, per pick-up for recycling service.									
		Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021									
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	January 8, 2021	Effective Date: March 1, 202	1								
Docket No. ⁻	ГG	(For Official Use Only) Date: By:									